State of illinois ) : S - SEP1g
County of Sangamon )

POLLITION Cooragy. ey

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Environmental Protection Agency

City of Springfield and Spring?ie!d

) :
, | J
VS, ) NO. PC8 70-9
) s
)
City Water, Light and Power Company }

COMPLAINT

The ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, complaining of the CITY
OF SPRINGFIELD and SPRINGFIELD CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY,

states:

1. On July 29 and 30, 1970, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD and SPRINGFIELD

CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY were observed to be emitting smoke
from the Springfield City Water, Light and Power Company "Lakeside" and "Dallman®
plants in violation of Rule 3-3.122 of the Rules and Regulations Governing the Con-
trol of Air Pollution, effective pursuant to Section 49 {¢) of the Environmental Pro-
tection Act.

2. On July 29 and 30, 1970, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD and SPRINGFIELD
CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY were observed to be causing air pollu-

tion in violation of Section 9 {a) of the Environmenal Protection Act.

WHEREFORE: (A) The ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY asks

that a date be set for a hearing, not less than 21 days from the date of service of |



e

this Complaint, before a hearing officer deagnated by thns Bocrd ut wh‘ e i
the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD and SPR!NGFIELB Ci'}Y WATER, LEGHT AND P.WER
COMPANY be required to answer the ol!‘egqhons of this Complaint.

| (8) The ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY asks
for the entry of an order directing the CITY OF 'SPR.INGF IELD and SPRINGFIELD
CiTY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY to cease and desist the aforesaid
violations, and for the assesmment of a penalty in the amount of $10,000, plus

$1,000 for each day such violation shall be shown to have continved.

C. W. Klossen
Director
Environmental Profection Agency




